

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 447
OFFERED BY MS. ESCOBAR OF TEXAS

Page 6, line 6, strike “or”.

Page 6, after line 6, insert the following:

1 “(L) a Job Corps center (as defined in sec-
2 tion 142 of the Workforce Innovation and Op-
3 portunity Act (29 U.S.C. 3192)); or”.

Page 6, line 7, strike “(L)” and insert “(M)”.

Page 6, line 8, strike “(K)” and insert “(L)”.

Page 140, line 6, strike “or”.

Page 140, after line 6, insert the following:

4 “(VII) a Job Corps center (as de-
5 fined in section 142 of the Workforce
6 Innovation and Opportunity Act (29
7 U.S.C. 3192)); or”.

Page 140, line 7, strike “(VII)” and insert “(VIII)”.

Page 141, line 5, insert “internet access,” after
“child care,”.

